PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Naylor	08/25/2010
Arthur J. Fillion	08/24/2010
David Hall	08/24/2010
Aaron Evans	08/24/2010
Brad Terry	08/24/2010
Thomas Roe	08/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greenheat Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	1997 South 5070 West	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12843523

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501293751

(801)328-1707 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(801) 533-9800 Phone:

Email: jstringham@wnlaw.com Correspondent Name: John C. Stringham Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple Address Line 2: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17460.39

PATENT

REEL: 025003 FRAME: 0415

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Stringham
Total Attachments: 8 source=17460.39 - Assignment#page1.tif source=17460.39 - Assignment#page2.tif source=17460.39 - Assignment#page3.tif source=17460.39 - Assignment#page4.tif source=17460.39 - Assignment#page5.tif	
source=17460.39 - Assignment#page6.tif source=17460.39 - Assignment#page7.tif source=17460.39 - Assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025003 FRAME: 0416

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No: 17460.39

Workman Nydegger 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

We,

(1) David Naylor

Address: 220 Park View Drive

Park City, Utah 84098 Citizenship: United States

(2) Arthur J. Fillion

Address: 2844 Marilyn Drive

Ogden, Utah 84403

Citizenship: United States

(3) David Hall

Address: 475 East Scott Avenue

Salt Lake City, Utah 84115 Citizenship: United States

(4) Aaron Evans

Address: 21844 S. Reina Drive

Queen Creek, Arizona 85142 Citizenship: United States

(5) Brad Terry

Address: 1259 South 2860 East

St. George, Utah 84790 Citizenship: United States

(6) Thomas Roe

Address: 13121 Trails End CT

Homer Glen, Illinois 60491 Citizenship: United States

2967584-1

PATENT REEL: 025003 FRAME: 0417 respectively, have invented a method and apparatus entitled FLUID STORAGE AND

DISPENSING SYSTEM HEATING UNIT, hereinafter called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application

executed heretofore and now identified as File No. 17460.39 of the law firm of Workman

Nydegger, 1000 Eagle Gate Tower, 60 East South Temple, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, and filed in

the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 12/843,523 on July 26, 2010.

The Assignee, Greenheat Technologies, LLC, a Utah limited liability corporation, having a

principal place of business at 1997 South 5070 West, Salt Lake City, Utah 84104, desires to secure

the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to us

by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we HEREBY

ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications which may be filed in countries foreign to the United States, and

in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the

International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their

patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the

owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns

and legal representatives.

2967584-1

PATENT REEL: 025003 FRAME: 0418 We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

Dated this 25 day of 109157	, 2010.
	D' Nator
	David Naylor
STATE OF (17)	
COUNTY OF Soft Lake	§
On this 25 day of Auguston who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor to on this Assignment, and acknowledged that	, 2010, personally appeared before me David Naylor evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed at he executed the same.
S E A L	NOTARY PUBLIC 2 & CT 2012 COMMISSION EXPIRATION
Notary Public FRANK F. STRINGHAM Commission #575989 My Commission Expires October 2, 2012 State of Little	- •

Dated this 24 day of August STATE OF WITH COUNTY OF Selt Loke § _, 2010, personally appeared before me Arthur J. Fillion, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to on this Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same. \mathbf{S} \mathbf{E} ZACOMMISSION EXPIRATION A Notary Public L FRANK F. STRINGHAM Commission #575989 My Commission Expires October 2, 2012

State of Utah

Dated this 24 day of August, 2010.
David Hall
STATE OF MIM S COUNTY OF Solthone \$
On this Zu day of August, 2010, personally appeared before me David Hall, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to or this Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.
S E A Notary Public FRANK F. STRINGHAM Commission #575989 My Commission Expires October 2, 2012 State of Utah

2967584-1

S

 \mathbf{E} A \mathbf{L}

> **PATENT** REEL: 025003 FRAME: 0422

Classian NOTARY PUBLIC 2012 COMMISSION EXPIRATION

Dated this 24 ^{nt} day of AUGUST, 2010.
Brad Terry 7
STATE OF Citch)
COUNTY OF Salthate) §
On this 2 d day of 10 actions of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to on this Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.
S E A I Notary Public FRANK F. STRINGHAM Commission #575989 My Commission Expires October 2, 2012 State of Utah

Dat	ted this <u>24</u> day	of augus	Z	2010.	
			Thomas Roe	6 gre	
STATE OF	- Cltsh)			
On thiswho proved		ngas	ry evidence to	be the persor	ed before me Thomas Roen whose name is subscribed
S E A L	[8] A. A. [8]	Notary Public ANK F. STRINGHAM Commission #575989 My Commission Expires	Flanck T	Strongly 2002CON	OMISSION EXPIRATION

RECORDED: 09/17/2010